PRESENTEL):
ADOPTED:	
RESOLUTION NO. 2014-	

DDEOENTED.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PJM DEMAND RESPONSE PROGRAM FOR RETAIL CUSTOMERS IN THE PJM MARKET TERRITORY AND TO ALLOW THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF DANVILLE AND AMERICAN MUNICIPAL POWER (AMP) APPROVING THE CITY'S PARTICIPATION IN THE DEMAND RESPONSE PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the PJM energy market is offering a Demand Response Program to retail customers within the PJM market territory; and

WHEREAS, the American Municipal Power (AMP) operates in the PJM territory; and

WHEREAS, AMP has partnered with Comverge to provide the administration of their Demand Response Program

WHEREAS, the City of Danville is a member of AMP; and

WHEREAS, the City of Danville wishes to participate in the Demand Response Program in the PJM territory.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Danville, Virginia, that it hereby authorizes the City of Danville, through Danville Utilities, to participate in the Demand Response Program in the PJM territory that AMP operates; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the attached contract between the City of Danville and AMP for the administration of a Demand Response Program, be, and the same is hereby, approved, substantially in the form attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that Joseph C. King, City Manager, be, and is hereby, authorized to execute said agreement on behalf of the City.

	APPROVED:
	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK	
Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency:	
City Attorney	